503101027 12/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3147634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOUNGER AHLUWALIA	01/18/2010
JAMES A. SVEC	01/19/2010
MARGIE BEERER	01/18/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BUILDING MATERIAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	300 DELAWARE AVENUE
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14446739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-215-2100

Email: mmiglio@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: ALICIA A. RUSSO

Address Line 1: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 2: 1290 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03398.000033.3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALICIA A. RUSSO

SIGNATURE: /ALICIA A. RUSSO/

DATE SIGNED: 12/15/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment-03398000033-2#page1.tif source=Assignment-03398000033-2#page2.tif source=Assignment-03398000033-2#page3.tif

PATENT 503101027 REEL: 034508 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT RE NON-PROVISIONAL APPLICATION FOR THE UNITED STATES

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE YOUNGER AHLUWALIA, JAMES A. SVEC and MARGIE BEERER

citizens of UNITED STATES

residing, respectively, at 604 Regalwood Drive, Desoto, Texas 75115,

684 Kearny Avenue, Kearny, New Jersey 07032 and

702 South Hall, Ennis, Texas 75119

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto BUILDING MATERIAL INVESTMENT CORPORATION

a corporation of DELAWARE

having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Wilmington, DE 19801

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions relating to

Asphalt Emulsions, Products Made From Asphalt Emulsions, And Processes For Making Fibrous Mats From Asphalt Emulsions

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States Application No. 12/625,935 filed on November 25, 2009, and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in the United States for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

L of 3 Form #6

> PATENT REEL: 034508 FRAME: 0282

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent protection for said inventions in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand:

Younger Ahluwalia Name	Signature (Massach	$\frac{1}{\sqrt{28/5}}$	<u>510</u>
STATE OF : Texa				
On this 18th day of AHLUWALIA to me executed the foregoing same for the purposes	s known and know g instrument, and w	n to me to be the	: maiviauai(s) aescrib	ea in ana who
(Seal)		<u> Lona</u>	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)	
	LORHAINE NASH My Commission Expires Sebruary 08, 2012			

2 of 3 Form #6

	-20 T - 1	1	
James A. Svec Name	Signature	Ju	<u> 1-19-2010</u> Date
STATE OF: MEN	JERSEY)	
COUNTY OF: 140 P		88.3	
COONTI OF. TO SE	22 to A2	,	
SVEC to me known and	known to/me to be the d who thereupon ackno	individual(s) c	sonally appeared JAMES A. lescribed in and who executed the that he executed the same for the
(C)	Back	Gode Sunkann / s	Notary Public
(Seal)			Notary Public
	m	y comm.	(Notary Stamp) 后メリン MAY 14, 2013
	a Barrelli Ban.	3.5	4-18-3010
Margie Beerer Name	Signatura Y. (2/1)	Kaleinin .	Date
STATE OF: Texa:		\ ss.;	
COUNTY OF: <u>F//</u>		,	
On this $18^{+/4}$ day of	znkary ,2010, b to me to be the individ reupon acknowledged	pefore me perso ual(s) describe to me that she	nally appeared MARGIE BEERER d in and who executed the foregoing executed the same for the purposes
(Seal)	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Notary Public	e Mask
FCH8_W3 4395354v1	LORRAINE NASH Commission Expires Strugg 08, 2012	(Notary Stam	p) *
3 of 3 Form #6			

PATENT REEL: 034508 FRAME: 0284

RECORDED: 12/15/2014